SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Classified Staff Seniority List
Data as of 11/1/23, Posted 11/15/23

Seniority for classified employees is defined as the employee's length of unbroken classified service. Time spent in leave-without-
pay status at more than 15 consecutive calendar days will be deducted from the calculation of seniority except when leave without
pay is taken for a) military leave, b) compensable work-related injury or illness, ¢) governmental service leave, d) reducing the
effects of layoff, e) cyclic employment leave, f) temporary employment with the union in accordance with Article 40.9 and 40.11,
and/or g) formal contract negotiations.

*Note that employees have fourteen (14) calendar days in which to appeal their seniority date to the Human Resources Office after
which time the date will be presumed correct.

Employee Name Job Title Job Class # Seniority Date Layoff Unit
AKAGI, AMALIA PROGRAM COORDINATOR 00107N 12/01/22 WFSE Classified
ALLEN, MARK IT SYSTEM ADMIN/JOURNEY 0483SA 04/16/23 WFSE Classified
AMES, MARY LOU E PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2 001071 03/05/18 WFSE Classified
ANDERSON, JENNA PROGRAM ASSISTANT 00107M 09/16/22 WFSE Classified
ANUURAD, TSETSEN PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3 00107J 09/01/22 Project Employment
ARDENA, JAMES L PROGRAM MANAGER A 00107R 05/05/04 WFSE Classified
ARIAS, EBERTH J PROGRAM COORDINATOR 00107N 09/05/18 WFSE Classified
ARROYO FUENTES, OSCAR SECRETARY SENIOR 00100T 05/16/23 WFSE Classified
AYDELOTTE, JENIFER J PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3 00107J 06/02/14 WFSE Classified
BANAS, KATHERINE V EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3 00256C 08/02/10 WFSE Classified
BANIK, DAVID M CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER 00385E 08/21/19 WFSE Classified
BEAUVAIS, BRANDON CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER 00385E 05/16/23 WFSE Classified
BELGACEM, TARAJI PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3 00107J 10/04/11 WFSE Classified
BERG Il, ROBERT G ELECTRONIC MEDIA PROD SPEC 00200F 04/01/16 WFSE Classified
BIERING, BRANDIEL T INSTR & CLASS SUPP TECH1 00255M 07/01/19 WFSE Classified
BJERKESET, TRACY K PROCURE & SUPPLY SPEC 1 00114E 12/26/13 WFSE Classified
BLANCHETT, MARY A LIBRARY&ARCHIVES PARA 2 00262J 04/18/94 WFSE Classified
BOEHM, MICHAEL J PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3 00107J 10/07/10 WFSE Classified
BONAR, MARY L PROGRAM MANAGER A 00107R 03/26/93 WFSE Classified
BRADSHAW, MIA'Y GRAPHIC DESIGNER SENIOR 00198G 08/11/17 WFSE Classified
BRAGA, LYUBOV G PROGRAM COORDINATOR 00107N 01/02/01 WFSE Classified
BRODEUR, CASEY PROGRAM COORDINATOR 00107N 11/01/21 WFSE Classified
BROWN, KIMBERLY CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 2 00102B 09/19/22 WFSE Classified
BRYANT, JENNIFER L PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2 001071 09/10/20 WFSE Classified
BUXTON, JOANNA M ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3 00105G 11/16/15 WFSE Classified
CAMPBELL, KELVIN IT CUSTOMER SUPPORT/ENTRY 0482CS 02/16/23 WFSE Classified
CARUSO, LAUREN PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2 001071 07/16/19 WFSE Classified
CHEA, SARAK CUSTODIAN 2 00678J 11/24/08 WEFSE Classified
CHITTY, CHARLES E LIBRARY&ARCHIVES PARA 3 00262L 11/07/01 WFSE Classified
CHUNG, THAO T EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3 00256C 02/05/16 WEFSE Classified
CRONIN, LORI PROGRAM COORDINATOR 00107N 10/01/22 WFSE Classified
DANG, THANH V CUSTODIAN 2 00678J 06/21/22 WEFSE Classified
DAWES, JUNIOR TRUCK DRIVER 2 00632J 11/16/22 WFSE Classified
DAYRIT, DIVINA FISCAL SPECIALIST SUPERVISOR 00151H 05/01/23 WEFSE Classified
DE LEON, CAITLYN EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 1 00256A 7/1/2016 WFSE Classified
DEVEREUX, ISAAC S LIBRARY&ARCHIVES PARA 3 00262J 01/11/16 WEFSE Classified
DIAZ, ANTONIO UTILITY WORKER 2 00595L 01/02/08 WFSE Classified
DICKEY, BRIEN M LIBRARY&ARCHIVES PARA 2 00262J 08/05/03 WEFSE Classified
DIRO, FIKRU D PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3 00107J 11/04/08 WFSE Classified
DOIKE FOREMAN, JAMES R IT SYSTEM ADMIN/JOURNEY 0483SA 05/01/11 WEFSE Classified
DONOVAN, ATSUKO S BUDGET ANALYST 3 00147C 06/21/07 WFSE Classified
DRISKELL, EUGENE B PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2 001071 02/09/22 WEFSE Classified
EASTON, AMY L INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH3 002550 11/09/01 WFSE Classified
EGGERS, TAMAMI ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 4 00105H 05/04/20 WEFSE Classified
EGGIMAN, KATELYN M INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH3 002550 06/24/19 WFSE Classified
ENSENAT, DIANA INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH3 002550 10/01/22 WEFSE Classified
ERIGHINA, SVETLANA DENTAL CLINIC SUPERVISOR 1 00294J 10/02/23 WFSE Classified
ESPERUM, ASAKO ADMIN ASSISTANT 3 00105G 04/19/21 WEFSE Classified
EUBANKS, ZAREMA ADMIN ASSISTANT 3 00105G 10/02/23 WFSE Classified
FAHRENWALD, PAPRIKA PROGRAM MANAGER A 00107R 11/16/22 WEFSE Classified
FALK, ERIK M GROUNDS & NURSERY SPEC 2 00591J 12/07/15 WFSE Classified
FERNANDEZ, PAUL R MEDIA MAINTENANCE TECH 3 00592G 11/01/90 WEFSE Classified
GAMBOA, EMILIANO S CAMPUS SECURITY LIEUTENANT 00385G 08/03/11 WFSE Classified




Employee Name
GOODWIN, KYRSHA
GRIFFIN, KELLY J
HAGEN, JOM

HANEY, KARA

HARVEY, MARCUS A
HARVEY, TOMMY J
HENSON, AIMEE

HICKS, KARL
HINNEBUSCH, SYDNEY E
JAHED, HUYEN L
JENSEN, GREGORY A
JOHNSON, GEORGE W
JOHNSON, WILLIAMT C
KANG, JISA

KASBERG, ETHAN L
KEITH, JEFFREY D
KEMP, SOPHIA
KENDALL, HARUMI

KIM, ESTHER C Y
KOCATURK, PAMELA K
KOVAL, ALEKSEY |
LANDAVERDE, HUGO
LANGLEY, DONNA M

LE, QUANG DIEN

LE, THAO

LEONARD, AARON
LEVY, MIRANDA N
LOCKMAN, MARY
LOPEZ, ROBERTO
LUCERO, JOCELYN T
LYFOUNG, KACHOUAZ
MACH, LE M

MACH, MY D

MAHFOUDI, FATIHA
MAHI, AHLAM
MALAWARAIR, SHOBHA D
MCEDWARD, JONATHON L
MCLAIN, NORMAN E
MIDDLETON, JANEL M
MINCHUK, RAISA P
MINTO, MEGAN L
NGUYEN, HUNG D
NOLD, JOHN A
NORIMATSU, RONALD J
OLSSON, MARIA-LYNN
O'MALLEY, GLENDA T
OVERBY, ALEKSA
PETERS, LYNETTE
PETERS, NORAH M G
PHAM, THI KIM CUC
PICKERING, PETER A
PINCUS, ELLEN L
RIAZANOV, VOLODYMYR
ROSARIO, KENNETH J
ROSTKOSKI, STEPHEN P
SALOIS, JOSHUA

SAM, SARETH
SANCHEZ, LUIS FERNANDO
SANDERS, MELISSA G
SAVANAH, GEORGE E;JR

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Classified Staff Seniority List

Data as of 11/1/23, Posted 11/15/23

Job Title

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
SECRETARY SENIOR
CUSTODIAN 5

SECRETARY SENIOR
CUSTODIAN 2

MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 2
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER
PROGRAM COORDINATOR
CUSTODIAN 2

DIGITAL PRINTING TECH
INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH2
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
PROGRAM SUPPORT SUPV 2
CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER
MAIL PROCESSING-DRIVER
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3
CREDENTIALS EVALUATOR 3
IT CUSTOMER SUPPORT/JOURNY
PAINTER

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 2
HR CONSULTANT ASSISTANT 1
PROGRAM COORDINATOR
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3
PROGRAM COORDINATOR
FISCAL SPECIALIST 2
PROGRAM ASSISTANT

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3
PAYROLL COORDINATOR
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
COOK 1

FISCAL ANALYST 4

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 2
PROGRAM SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 2
PROC & SUPPLY SPEC 3
PROGRAM COORDINATOR
CUSTODIAN 2

STAGE MANAGER
MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 3
PROGRAM COORDINATOR
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

HR CONSULTANT 3

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3
PROGRAM COORDINATOR
CUSTODIAN 2

IT CUSTOMER SUPPORT/ENTRY
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 4
IT SYSTEM ADMIN/JOURNEY

IT CUSTOMER SUPPORT/JOURNEY
LIBRARY&ARCHIVES PARA 2
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
CUSTODIAN 2

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

HR CONSULTANT 2
CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 2

Job Class # Seniority Date Layoff Unit

00107!
00100T
00678M
00100T
00678J
00626K
00107!
00385E
00107N
00678J
00206X
00255N
00107!
00107Q
00385E
00113J
00107!
00107!
00256A
00254G
0483CS
00619F
00107!
00626K
00123E
00107N
00107J
00107J
00107N
00151F
00107M
00256C
00148E
00107!
00674G
00143L
00107!
00626K
00107Q
00114G
00107N
00678J
00202H
00598E
00107N
00107!
00119G
00107J
00107N
00678J
0482CS
00105H
0483SA
0483CS
00262J
00107!
00678J
00107!
00119F
00102B

04/03/23
04/08/08
06/01/92
09/01/22
08/16/23
08/27/03
02/18/20
11/16/21
07/16/15
10/09/19
12/04/07
06/18/18
08/14/19
03/01/21
11/17/16
06/11/07
04/03/23
01/16/04
01/02/14
02/21/17
02/21/01
11/02/09
10/01/13
10/04/84
08/16/22
01/01/23
08/16/18
10/05/20
06/01/22
03/20/01
10/01/18
08/23/12
09/23/91
09/24/15
08/31/23
05/20/14
09/06/18
05/01/20
03/25/13
10/29/18
12/01/14
12/16/14
09/17/07
10/25/93
10/21/19
10/13/16
07/18/22
06/05/06
11/09/12
08/16/23
05/17/99
04/07/06
02/16/16
06/01/99
01/05/15
07/18/22
11/01/21
02/01/23
06/22/15
08/15/16

WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified

Project Employment

WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified

Project Employment

WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified



Employee Name
SCANLAN, SHELLY
SCHLEIN, JENNA R
SCHULZ, JAMES A
SCOTT, JULIANNE G
SHAHYNIAN, NUNE
SHEAFFER, MARY F
SIEVERT, NANCY
SMITH, LISA A

SMITH, MICAELA H
STANGOHR, TIGIST
SWANSON, NICO
TOMER, MARJEAN
TONG, KIMBERLY
TORREZ, NATHAN
TOTTEN, DANNICA L
TOWNS-VON STAUBER, KRISTINE
TRAN, CHUNG D
TRAN, PHAT H

TRAN, TOAN D

TRAN, YT

TUCKER, MEGAN
VALENCIA MARTINEZ, ZAIRA'Y
VERVER, KEVIN J
VUONG, CHRISTINA
WALTERS, CRISTINE
WARD, CHRISTOPHER
WEIMER, BENJAMIN
WELLER, DEAN
WILLIAMSON, TIRZAH L
YIN, MING-JEN

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Classified Staff Seniority List
Data as of 11/1/23, Posted 11/15/23

Job Title

PROGRAM COORDINATOR
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3
INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TECH 2
PROGRAM COORDINATOR
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 1
CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 3
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 4
SECRETARY SENIOR
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3
BUDGET ANALYST 2
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3
FISCAL SPECIALIST 1
CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER
PROGRAM MANAGER A
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAN 2

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3
CREDENTIALS EVALUATOR 3
IT SYSTEM ADMIN/JOURNEY
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 4
CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER
PROGRAM COORDINATOR
GROUNDS & NURSERY SPEC 2
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3

Job Class # Seniority Date Layoff Unit

00107N
00107J
00255N
00107N
00256A
00102C
00105H
00100T
00107J
00107J
00147B
00107J
00151E
00385E
00107R
001071
00678J
00678J
00678J
00678J
00107J
00254G
0483SA
001071
00105H
00385E
00107N
00591J
001071
00107J

04/13/21
09/02/19
03/02/05
04/12/16
04/01/23
11/23/00
12/01/22
07/20/90
08/04/15
09/21/15
06/16/23
07/17/23
05/01/19
08/16/15
06/01/16
12/30/13
08/01/16
12/18/98
07/12/09
05/01/19
01/17/23
11/13/17
04/10/13
12/01/22
07/01/23
11/07/22
07/17/23
09/05/23
01/22/18
10/01/07

WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified
WFSE Classified



