SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE Classified Staff Seniority List

Data as of 11/1/23, Posted 11/15/23

Seniority for classified employees is defined as the employee's length of unbroken classified service. Time spent in leave-withoutpay status at more than 15 consecutive calendar days will be deducted from the calculation of seniority except when leave without pay is taken for a) military leave, b) compensable work-related injury or illness, c) governmental service leave, d) reducing the effects of layoff, e) cyclic employment leave, f) temporary employment with the union in accordance with Article 40.9 and 40.11, and/or g) formal contract negotiations.

*Note that employees have fourteen (14) calendar days in which to appeal their seniority date to the Human Resources Office after

······································	which time the date will be presumed			
Employee Name	Job Title	Job Class #	Seniority Date	Layoff Unit
AKAGI, AMALIA	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00107N	12/01/22	WFSE Classified
ALLEN, MARK	IT SYSTEM ADMIN/JOURNEY	0483SA	04/16/23	WFSE Classified
AMES, MARY LOU E	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	00107I	03/05/18	WFSE Classified
ANDERSON, JENNA	PROGRAM ASSISTANT	00107M	09/16/22	WFSE Classified
ANUURAD, TSETSEN	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	09/01/22	Project Employment
ARDENA, JAMES L	PROGRAM MANAGER A	00107R	05/05/04	WFSE Classified
ARIAS, EBERTH J	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00107N	09/05/18	WFSE Classified
ARROYO FUENTES, OSCAR	SECRETARY SENIOR	00100T	05/16/23	WFSE Classified
AYDELOTTE, JENIFER J	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	06/02/14	WFSE Classified
BANAS, KATHERINE V	EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3	00256C	08/02/10	WFSE Classified
BANIK, DAVID M	CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER	00385E	08/21/19	WFSE Classified
BEAUVAIS, BRANDON	CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER	00385E	05/16/23	WFSE Classified
BELGACEM, TARAJI	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	10/04/11	WFSE Classified
BERG II, ROBERT G	ELECTRONIC MEDIA PROD SPEC	00200F	04/01/16	WFSE Classified
BIERING, BRANDIE L T	INSTR & CLASS SUPP TECH1	00255M	07/01/19	WFSE Classified
BJERKESET, TRACY K	PROCURE & SUPPLY SPEC 1	00114E	12/26/13	WFSE Classified
BLANCHETT, MARY A	LIBRARY&ARCHIVES PARA 2	00262J	04/18/94	WFSE Classified
BOEHM, MICHAEL J	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	10/07/10	WFSE Classified
BONAR, MARY L	PROGRAM MANAGER A	00107R	03/26/93	WFSE Classified
BRADSHAW, MIA Y	GRAPHIC DESIGNER SENIOR	00198G	08/11/17	WFSE Classified
BRAGA, LYUBOV G	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00107N	01/02/01	WFSE Classified
BRODEUR, CASEY	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00107N	11/01/21	WFSE Classified
BROWN, KIMBERLY	CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 2	00102B	09/19/22	WFSE Classified
BRYANT, JENNIFER L	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	001071	09/10/20	WFSE Classified
BUXTON, JOANNA M	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3	00105G	11/16/15	WFSE Classified
CAMPBELL, KELVIN	IT CUSTOMER SUPPORT/ENTRY	0482CS	02/16/23	WFSE Classified
CARUSO, LAUREN	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	001071	07/16/19	WFSE Classified
CHEA, SÁRAK	CUSTODIAN 2	00678J	11/24/08	WFSE Classified
CHITTY, CHARLES E	LIBRARY&ARCHIVES PARA 3	00262L	11/07/01	WFSE Classified
CHUNG, THAO T	EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3	00256C	02/05/16	WFSE Classified
CRONIN, LORI	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00107N	10/01/22	WFSE Classified
DANG, THANH V	CUSTODIAN 2	00678J	06/21/22	WFSE Classified
DAWES, JUNIOR	TRUCK DRIVER 2	00632J	11/16/22	WFSE Classified
DAYRIT, DIVINA	FISCAL SPECIALIST SUPERVISOR	00151H	05/01/23	WFSE Classified
DE LEON, CAITLYN	EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 1	00256A	7/1/2016	WFSE Classified
DEVEREUX, ISAAC S	LIBRARY&ARCHIVES PARA 3	00262J	01/11/16	WFSE Classified
DIAZ, ANTONIO	UTILITY WORKER 2	00595L	01/02/08	WFSE Classified
DICKEY, BRIEN M	LIBRARY&ARCHIVES PARA 2	00262J	08/05/03	WFSE Classified
DIRO, FIKRU D	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	11/04/08	WFSE Classified
DOIKE FOREMAN, JAMES R	IT SYSTEM ADMIN/JOURNEY	0483SA	05/01/11	WFSE Classified
DONOVAN, ATSUKO S	BUDGET ANALYST 3	00147C	06/21/07	WFSE Classified
DRISKELL, EUGENE B	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	001071	02/09/22	WFSE Classified
EASTON, AMY L	INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH3	00255O	11/09/01	WFSE Classified
EGGERS, TAMAMI	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 4	00105H	05/04/20	WFSE Classified
EGGIMAN, KATELYN M	INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH3	002550	06/24/19	WFSE Classified
ENSENAT, DIANA	INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH3	002550	10/01/22	WFSE Classified
ERIGHINA, SVETLANA	DENTAL CLINIC SUPERVISOR 1	00294J	10/02/23	WFSE Classified
ESPERUM, ASAKO	ADMIN ASSISTANT 3	00105G	04/19/21	WFSE Classified
EUBANKS, ZAREMA	ADMIN ASSISTANT 3	00105G	10/02/23	WFSE Classified
FAHRENWALD, PAPRIKA	PROGRAM MANAGER A	00107R	11/16/22	WFSE Classified
FALK, ERIK M	GROUNDS & NURSERY SPEC 2	00591J	12/07/15	WFSE Classified
FERNANDEZ, PAUL R	MEDIA MAINTENANCE TECH 3	00592G	11/01/90	WFSE Classified
GAMBOA, EMILIANO S	CAMPUS SECURITY LIEUTENANT	00385G	08/03/11	WFSE Classified

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE Classified Staff Seniority List Data as of 11/1/23, Posted 11/15/23

Employee Name GOODWIN, KYRSHA **GRIFFIN, KELLY J** HAGEN, JO M HANEY, KARA HARVEY, MARCUS A HARVEY, TOMMY J HENSON, AIMEE HICKS, KARL HINNEBUSCH, SYDNEY E JAHED, HUYEN L JENSEN, GREGORY A JOHNSON, GEORGE W JOHNSON, WILLIAM T C KANG, JISA KASBERG, ETHAN L KEITH, JEFFREY D KEMP, SOPHIA KENDALL, HARUMI KIM, ESTHER C Y KOCATURK, PAMELA K KOVAL, ALEKSEY I LANDAVERDE, HUGO LANGLEY, DONNA M LE, QUANG DIEN LE, THAO LEONARD, AARON LEVY, MIRANDA N LOCKMAN, MARY LOPEZ, ROBERTO LUCERO, JOCELYN T LYFOUNG, KACHOUAZ MACH, LE M MACH, MY D MAHFOUDI, FATIHA MAHI, AHLAM MALAWARAIR, SHOBHA D MCEDWARD, JONATHON L MCLAIN, NORMAN E MIDDLETON, JANEL M MINCHUK, RAISA P MINTO, MEGAN L NGUYEN, HUNG D NOLD, JOHN A NORIMATSU, RONALD J OLSSON, MARIA-LYNN O'MALLEY, GLENDA T OVERBY, ALEKSA PETERS, LYNETTE PETERS, NORAH M G PHAM, THI KIM CUC PICKERING, PETER A PINCUS, ELLEN L RIAZANOV, VOLODYMYR ROSARIO, KENNETH J ROSTKOSKI, STEPHEN P SALOIS, JOSHUA SAM, SARETH SANCHEZ, LUIS FERNANDO SANDERS, MELISSA G SAVANAH, GEORGE E;JR

	,			
-	ob Title		Seniority Date	Layoff Unit
	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	00107I	04/03/23	WFSE Classified
-	SECRETARY SENIOR	00100T	04/08/08	WFSE Classified
	CUSTODIAN 5	00678M	06/01/92	WFSE Classified
	SECRETARY SENIOR	00100T	09/01/22	WFSE Classified
	CUSTODIAN 2	00678J	08/16/23	WFSE Classified
	AINTENANCE MECHANIC 2	00626K	08/27/03	WFSE Classified
F	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	00107I	02/18/20	WFSE Classified
C	CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER	00385E	11/16/21	WFSE Classified
F	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00107N	07/16/15	WFSE Classified
C	CUSTODIAN 2	00678J	10/09/19	WFSE Classified
Ľ	DIGITAL PRINTING TECH	00206X	12/04/07	WFSE Classified
I	NSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH2	00255N	06/18/18	WFSE Classified
F	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	00107I	08/14/19	WFSE Classified
F	PROGRAM SUPPORT SUPV 2	00107Q	03/01/21	WFSE Classified
C	AMPUS SECURITY OFFICER	00385E	11/17/16	WFSE Classified
Ν	AIL PROCESSING-DRIVER	00113J	06/11/07	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	001071	04/03/23	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	001071	01/16/04	WFSE Classified
	ARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3	00256A	01/02/14	WFSE Classified
	CREDENTIALS EVALUATOR 3	00254G	02/21/17	WFSE Classified
	T CUSTOMER SUPPORT/JOURNY	0483CS	02/21/01	WFSE Classified
	PAINTER	00619F	11/02/09	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	001071	10/01/13	WFSE Classified
	AINTENANCE MECHANIC 2	00626K	10/04/84	WFSE Classified
	IR CONSULTANT ASSISTANT 1	00123E	08/16/22	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00123E	01/01/23	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	08/16/18	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	10/05/20	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	001073 00107N	06/01/22	WFSE Classified
	ISCAL SPECIALIST 2	00107N	03/20/01	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM ASSISTANT	00151F 00107M	10/01/18	WFSE Classified
	ARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3	00107M	08/23/12	WFSE Classified
	AYROLL COORDINATOR	00230C 00148E	09/23/91	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2		09/23/91	
		00107I 00674G		Project Employment WFSE Classified
			08/31/23	WFSE Classified
	FISCAL ANALYST 4	00143L	05/20/14	
	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	001071	09/06/18	Project Employment
		00626K	05/01/20	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 2	00107Q	03/25/13	WFSE Classified
	PROC & SUPPLY SPEC 3	00114G	10/29/18	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00107N	12/01/14	WFSE Classified
	CUSTODIAN 2	00678J	12/16/14	WFSE Classified
		00202H	09/17/07	WFSE Classified
	AINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 3	00598E	10/25/93	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00107N	10/21/19	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	001071	10/13/16	WFSE Classified
	IR CONSULTANT 3	00119G	07/18/22	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	06/05/06	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00107N	11/09/12	WFSE Classified
	CUSTODIAN 2	00678J	08/16/23	WFSE Classified
ľ	T CUSTOMER SUPPORT/ENTRY	0482CS	05/17/99	WFSE Classified
Α	DMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 4	00105H	04/07/06	WFSE Classified
	T SYSTEM ADMIN/JOURNEY	0483SA	02/16/16	WFSE Classified
ľ	T CUSTOMER SUPPORT/JOURNEY	0483CS	06/01/99	WFSE Classified
L	IBRARY&ARCHIVES PARA 2	00262J	01/05/15	WFSE Classified
F	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	00107I	07/18/22	WFSE Classified
C	CUSTODIAN 2	00678J	11/01/21	WFSE Classified
	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	00107I	02/01/23	WFSE Classified
	IR CONSULTANT 2	00119F	06/22/15	WFSE Classified
	CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 2	00102B	08/15/16	WFSE Classified
-				

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE **Classified Staff Seniority List**

Data as of 11/1/23, Posted 11/15/23

Employee Name	Job Title	Job Class #	Seniority Date	Layoff Unit
SCANLAN, SHELLY	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00107N	04/13/21	WFSE Classified
SCHLEIN, JENNA R	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	09/02/19	WFSE Classified
SCHULZ, JAMES A	INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TECH 2	00255N	03/02/05	WFSE Classified
SCOTT, JULIANNE G	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00107N	04/12/16	WFSE Classified
SHAHYNIAN, NUNE	EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 1	00256A	04/01/23	WFSE Classified
SHEAFFER, MARY F	CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 3	00102C	11/23/00	WFSE Classified
SIEVERT, NANCY	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 4	00105H	12/01/22	WFSE Classified
SMITH, LISA A	SECRETARY SENIOR	00100T	07/20/90	WFSE Classified
SMITH, MICAELA H	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	08/04/15	WFSE Classified
STANGOHR, TIGIST	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	09/21/15	WFSE Classified
SWANSON, NICO	BUDGET ANALYST 2	00147B	06/16/23	WFSE Classified
TOMER, MARJEAN	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	07/17/23	WFSE Classified
TONG, KIMBERLY	FISCAL SPECIALIST 1	00151E	05/01/19	WFSE Classified
TORREZ, NATHAN	CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER	00385E	08/16/15	WFSE Classified
TOTTEN, DANNICA L	PROGRAM MANAGER A	00107R	06/01/16	WFSE Classified
TOWNS-VON STAUBER, KRISTINE	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	00107I	12/30/13	WFSE Classified
TRAN, CHUNG D	CUSTODIAN 2	00678J	08/01/16	WFSE Classified
TRAN, PHAT H	CUSTODIAN 2	00678J	12/18/98	WFSE Classified
TRAN, TOAN D	CUSTODIAN 2	00678J	07/12/09	WFSE Classified
TRAN, Y T	CUSTODIAN 2	00678J	05/01/19	WFSE Classified
TUCKER, MEGAN	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	01/17/23	WFSE Classified
VALENCIA MARTINEZ, ZAIRA Y	CREDENTIALS EVALUATOR 3	00254G	11/13/17	WFSE Classified
VERVER, KEVIN J	IT SYSTEM ADMIN/JOURNEY	0483SA	04/10/13	WFSE Classified
VUONG, CHRISTINA	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	00107I	12/01/22	WFSE Classified
WALTERS, CRISTINE	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 4	00105H	07/01/23	WFSE Classified
WARD, CHRISTOPHER	CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER	00385E	11/07/22	WFSE Classified
WEIMER, BENJAMIN	PROGRAM COORDINATOR	00107N	07/17/23	WFSE Classified
WELLER, DEAN	GROUNDS & NURSERY SPEC 2	00591J	09/05/23	WFSE Classified
WILLIAMSON, TIRZAH L	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2	00107I	01/22/18	WFSE Classified
YIN, MING-JEN	PROGRAM SPECIALIST 3	00107J	10/01/07	WFSE Classified